

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

National Headquarters



Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website : www.bsgindia.org Email Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370724,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides,

INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: 53 / 2020 Date : 01ST May, 2020

SUB: Extension of Timeline on Project "SANKALP" to Create Better Tomorrow.

Ref: (1) NHQ Circular No. 37/2020 dated 27.03.2020.

(2) NHQ Circular No. 41/2020 dated 03.04.2020.

(3) NHQ Circular No. 48/2020 dated 18.04.2020.

DearSir/Madam,

Please refer NHQ Circulars as stated above on the cited subject.

The Bharat Scouts and guides have initiated a special online educational and value based programme by the name **"SANKALP"** to engage our members in creating innovative ideas during the crucial period of lockdown. We have observed from various social media sites and response through our stake holders that the activities under project "SANKALP" highly motivated the young people to undertake the challenging task indoor. This initiation also highly lauded by the entire scouting/guiding fraternity of the country and abroad as a whole. We are grateful to the State Associations for their encouragement and motivation to the members for taking up this project sincerely.

The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters has received many feed-back from the State Associations, District & Local Association and beneficiaries of the organisation that this on-going project "SANKALP" should be extended further.

Hence, in view of the interest and active participation by our youth members with zeal and commitment towards the aforesaid activity, the project "SANKALP" is hereby further extended its timeline up to 31st May, 2020.

State Associations are requested to kindly notify the same to all concerned so that more and more young people can participate and take advantage of this newly added innovative activity staying at home.

With profound regards,

Yours Sincerely,

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK) DIRECTOR

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi - 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyad, Muscutand Jamiat Youth Club with a request to take necessary action.